
MNS University of Agriculture Multan
3rd Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture

Open Merit
(Friday 25th of August 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture Degree Programme for the Academic
Session-2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 37000/-) up-to 30 Aug 2023 during
office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective
department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).
2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is

available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)
Agriculture (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, Documents Missing and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name
Qualifying
Degree

SSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC
Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-
e-
Quran

Merit
%Age Remarks

1 3350 KINZA SHAHID SHAHID NAWAZ F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

911/1100 (
82.818 )

332/505
(65.743 )

0 70.864

2 1112 MUHAMMAD
SULTAN

SHAMS UR REHMAN
QURESHI

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

797/1100 (
72.455 )

209/520
(40.192 )

0 *

3 33 HASNAIN
IBHRAEEM

MUHAMMAD
ASHRAF ANJUM

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

676/1100 (
61.455 )

226/505
(44.752 )

0 *

4 1873 IMRAN NAZEER NAZEER AHMED F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

718/1100 (
65.273 )

224/520
(43.077 )

0 *

5 759 SOHAIL AHMAD MOHAMMAD
YOUSIF

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

641/1100 (
58.273 )

231/505
(45.743 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

6 558 FAKHRA SAJJAD SAJJAD SALEEM F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

717/1100 (
65.182 )

217/510
(42.549 )

0 *

7 4037 ILSA MUEED MUHAMMAD ABDUL
MUEED FARAN
SIDDIQUE

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

579/1100 (
52.636 )

242/505
(47.921 )

0 * Documents
Missing



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

8 5137 ZEESHAN AKRAM MUHAMAMD
AKRAM

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

768/1100 (
69.818 )

204/505
(40.396 )

0 *

9 4422 ZAHRA
MUQADDAS

MUHAMMAD
HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

760/1100 (
69.091 )

205/505
(40.594 )

0 *

10 3590 MUHAMMAD
KASHIF

SHOUKAT HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

915/1100 (
83.182 )

174/505
(34.455 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

11 6760 MUHAMMAD
WAQAR

MUHAMMAD SHAFI F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

742/1100 (
67.455 )

212/520
(40.769 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

12 1892 IQRA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

665/1100 (
60.455 )

221/505
(43.762 )

0 *

13 3116 MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH

BASHIR AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

597/1100 (
54.273 )

234/505
(46.337 )

0 *

14 747 MUHAMMAD KAIF DILBAR HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

0/0 ( 0 ) 351/505
(69.505 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

15 1887 USMAN TARIQ TARIQ AMEER F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

639/1100 (
58.091 )

225/505
(44.554 )

0 *

16 1392 MUHAMMAD
FARHAN

MAZHAR ABBAS F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

510/1100 (
46.364 )

250/505
(49.505 )

0 *

17 2352 WASEEM AKRAM HAJI AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

498/1100 (
45.273 )

250/505
(49.505 )

0 *

18 4486 HAMZA SAJJAD SAJJAD AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

668/1100 (
60.727 )

216/505
(42.772 )

0 *

19 3999 KASHAF GULAM RASOOL F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

571/1100 (
51.909 )

233/505
(46.139 )

0 *

20 6936 ABDULWAHEED MUHAMMAD
HASSAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

577/1100 (
52.455 )

211/505
(41.782 )

20 * Fee Chalan
Missing

21 74 HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD TARIQ F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

682/1100 (
62.000 )

203/505
(40.198 )

0 *

22 2631 RIDA TOFEEQ MUHAMMAD
TOFEEQ

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

710/1100 (
64.545 )

197/505
(39.010 )

0 *

23 813 BASIT AKRAM MUHAMMAD
AKRAM

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

565/1100 (
51.364 )

225/505
(44.554 )

0 * Documents
Missing

24 4020 ALISHBA LIAQUAT LIAQUAT HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

435/1100 (
39.545 )

250/505
(49.505 )

0 *

25 3634 MUHAMMAD
ANAS

NADEEM AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

816/1100 (
74.182 )

174/505
(34.455 )

0 *

26 155 ZAIN RAZA SYED MOHSIN RAZA
NAQVI

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

728/1100 (
66.182 )

191/505
(37.822 )

0 *



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

27 3806 SAUD SAFDER ZAFER ALI ORF
SAFDER ALI

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

573/1100 (
52.091 )

196/505
(38.812 )

20 * Fee Chalan
Missing

28 4051 MUHAMMAD
AHSAN KHAN

MUHAMMAD
YOUNIS KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

607/1100 (
55.182 )

208/505
(41.188 )

0 *

29 6127 MUHAMMAD
AFTAB AKBAR

MUHAMMAD AKBAR F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

485/1100 (
44.091 )

237/520
(45.577 )

0 *

30 286 RANA
MUHAMMAD
AMMAR

RANA MUHAMMAD
AFRASIAB

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

715/1100 (
65.000 )

183/505
(36.238 )

0 *

31 5314 AQSA GUL SIBGHAT ULLAH F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

594/1100 (
54.000 )

209/520
(40.192 )

0 *

32 5783 ATEEQ-UR-
REHMAN

MUMTAZ ALI F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

634/1100 (
57.636 )

198/520
(38.077 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

33 3637 ALISHBA SHAREEF MUHAMMAD
SHARIF

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

660/1100 (
60.000 )

187/505
(37.030 )

0 *

34 3640 ZEESHAN KHAN SARDAR F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

0/0 ( 0 ) 311/505
(61.584 )

0 * Documents
Missing

35 2915 MUDASIR IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

692/1100 (
62.909 )

174/505
(34.455 )

0 * Documents
Missing

36 2492 CH MUJTABA ALI QAMAR SHAKIL F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

587/1100 (
53.364 )

197/520
(37.885 )

0 *

37 4858 ZAIN GHOUS GHULAM GHOUS F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

639/1100 (
58.091 )

181/505
(35.842 )

0 *

38 4993 SUMAYYAH
ZULFIQAR

ZULFIQAR HYDER F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

574/1100 (
52.182 )

192/505
(38.020 )

0 * Documents
Missing

39 2149 MUHAMMAD
AFFAQ ATHER

ATHER SHABBIR F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

627/1100 (
57.000 )

181/505
(35.842 )

0 *

40 1865 MUHAMMAD
KAMRAN SHABBIR

GHULAM SHABBIR F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

640/1100 (
58.182 )

178/505
(35.248 )

0 *

41 947 REHAN RAO MUHAMMAD IDREES F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

622/1100 (
56.545 )

182/520
(35.000 )

0 * Documents
Missing

42 749 HASEEB UR
REHMAN

NIZAM UL DIN F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

526/1100 (
47.818 )

193/505
(38.218 )

0 *

43 1890 MALIK SAIF ULLAH
KHAWAJA

MALIK IMTIAZ UL
HASSAN KHAWAJA

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

633/1100 (
57.545 )

171/505
(33.861 )

0 *

44 3817 AHSAN JAVEED MUHAMMAD
JAVEED

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

631/1100 (
57.364 )

171/505
(33.861 )

0 *

45 5337 AHMAD BILAL MUHAMMAD BILAL
KHALID

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

622/1100 (
56.545 )

168/505
(33.267 )

0 *



Errors and Omissions are Excepted

46 1308 M NUMAIR KHAN SHAHZAD ZAFFAR
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

644/1100 (
58.545 )

168/520
(32.308 )

0 *

47 955 HAMMAD AHMAD SHAKEEL AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

601/1100 (
54.636 )

168/505
(33.267 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

48 4996 SHAHID KHAN SALEEM AHMAD
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

547/1100 (
49.727 )

171/505
(33.861 )

0 *

49 6346 DIL MUHAMMAD
KHAN

SARDAR SHAKEL
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

512/1100 (
46.545 )

148/505
(29.307 )

0 *

50 31 HAMZA TANVEER TANVEER AHMAD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

0/0 ( 0 ) 233/505
(46.139 )

0 * Fee Chalan
Missing

Alert!
NOTE:
                   The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.
marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the
University Admission Office to fix the matter till 30-08-2023, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on
vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for
admission.

Applicants not Considered

S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name
Qualifying
Degree

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

HSSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

Hafiz-e-
Quran Remarks

1 693 AROOJ MARYAM SHAHID MAHMOOD F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

732/1100 ( 66.545
)

695/1100 (63.182) 0 Not
Considered

2 426 DOST MUHAMMAD KHAN ALAM F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

881/1100 ( 80.091
)

751/1100 (68.273) 0 Not
Considered

3 492 MUHAMMAD
ALLOUDIN CHADHAR

HAIDER ALI F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

738/1100 ( 67.091
)

1012/1100
(92.000)

0 Not
Considered

4 499 MUHAMMAD ARSLAN
JAMEEL

MUHAMMAD
JAMEED

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

700/1100 ( 63.636
)

638/1100 (58.000) 0 Not
Considered

5 961 MUHAMMAD
HASSAAN SHAHID

MUHAMMAD
SHABBIR SHAHID

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

1018/1100 (
92.545 )

1022/1100
(92.909)

0 Not
Considered

6 2874 MUHAMMAD RAZA MUHAMMAD
MUKHTAR HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

922/1100 ( 83.818
)

841/1100 (76.455) 0 Not
Considered

7 1589 MUHAMMAD SHOAIB
TARIQ

MUHAMMAD TARIQ F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

932/1100 ( 84.727
)

888/1100 (80.727) 0 Not
Considered


