# MNS University of Agriculture Multan 3rd Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Agriculture Open Merit (Friday 25th of August 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **B.Sc.** (Hons.) Agriculture Degree Programme for the Academic Session-2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 37000/-) up-to 30 Aug 2023 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

#### NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (**30% weightage**) and Intermediate Part-I (**70% weightage**).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)

  Agriculture (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and \* will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

## **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

#### **Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)**

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	3350	KINZA SHAHID	SHAHID NAWAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	911/1100 ( 82.818 )	332/505 (65.743)	0	70.864	
2	1112	MUHAMMAD SULTAN	Shams ur rehman Qureshi	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	797/1100 ( 72.455 )	209/520 (40.192)	0	*	
3	33	HASNAIN IBHRAEEM	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF ANJUM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	676/1100 ( 61.455 )	226/505 (44.752)	0	*	
4	1873	imran nazeer	NAZEER AHMED	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	718/1100 ( 65.273 )	224/520 (43.077)	0	*	
5	759	SOHAIL AHMAD	MOHAMMAD YOUSIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	641/1100 ( 58.273 )	231/505 (45.743)	0	*	Fee Chalar Missing
6	558	fakhra sajjad	SAJJAD SALEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	717/1100 ( 65.182 )	217/510 (42.549)	0	*	
7	4037	ILSA MUEED	MUHAMMAD ABDUL MUEED FARAN SIDDIQUE	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	579/1100 ( 52.636 )	242/505 (47.921)	0	*	Document Missing

Errors	and	Omissions	are	Excepted	

					•				
8	5137	ZEESHAN AKRAM	MUHAMAMD AKRAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	768/1100 ( 69.818 )	204/505 (40.396)	0	*	
9	4422	ZAHRA MUQADDAS	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	760/1100 ( 69.091 )	205/505 (40.594)	0	*	
10	3590	MUHAMMAD KASHIF	SHOUKAT HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	915/1100 ( 83.182 )	174/505 (34.455)	0	*	Fee Chalan Missing
11	6760	MUHAMMAD WAQAR	MUHAMMAD SHAFI	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	742/1100 ( 67.455 )	212/520 (40.769)	0	*	Fee Chalan Missing
12	1892	iqra mushtaq	MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	665/1100 ( 60.455 )	221/505 (43.762)	0	*	
13	3116	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	BASHIR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	597/1100 ( 54.273 )	234/505 (46.337)	0	*	
14	747	MUHAMMAD KAIF	DILBAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	0/0 ( 0 )	351/505 (69.505)	0	*	Fee Chalan Missing
15	1887	USMAN TARIQ	TARIQ AMEER	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	639/1100 ( 58.091 )	225/505 (44.554)	0	*	
16	1392	MUHAMMAD FARHAN	MAZHAR ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	510/1100 ( 46.364 )	250/505 (49.505)	0	*	
17	2352	WASEEM AKRAM	HAJI AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	498/1100 ( 45.273 )	250/505 (49.505)	0	*	
18	4486	HAMZA SAJJAD	SAJJAD AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	668/1100 ( 60.727 )	216/505 (42.772)	0	*	
19	3999	KASHAF	GULAM RASOOL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	571/1100 ( 51.909 )	233/505 (46.139)	0	*	
20	6936	ABDULWAHEED	MUHAMMAD HASSAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	577/1100 ( 52.455 )	211/505 (41.782)	20	*	Fee Chalan Missing
21	74	HUSSAIN	MUHAMMAD TARIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	682/1100 ( 62.000 )	203/505 (40.198)	0	*	
22	2631	RIDA TOFEEQ	MUHAMMAD TOFEEQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	710/1100 ( 64.545 )	197/505 (39.010)	0	*	
23	813	BASIT AKRAM	MUHAMMAD AKRAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	565/1100 ( 51.364 )	225/505 (44.554)	0	*	Documents Missing
24	4020	ALISHBA LIAQUAT	LIAQUAT HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	435/1100 ( 39.545 )	250/505 (49.505)	0	*	
25	3634	MUHAMMAD ANAS	NADEEM AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	816/1100 ( 74.182 )	174/505 (34.455)	0	*	
26	155	ZAIN RAZA	SYED MOHSIN RAZA NAQVI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	728/1100 ( 66.182 )	191/505 (37.822)	0	*	

Errors and Omissions are Excepted
-----------------------------------

				u 01111331011					
27	3806	SAUD SAFDER	ZAFER ALI ORF SAFDER ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	573/1100 ( 52.091 )	196/505 (38.812)	20	*	Fee Chalar Missing
28	4051	MUHAMMAD AHSAN KHAN	MUHAMMAD YOUNIS KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	607/1100 ( 55.182 )	208/505 (41.188)	0	*	
29	6127	MUHAMMAD AFTAB AKBAR	MUHAMMAD AKBAR	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	485/1100 ( 44.091 )	237/520 (45.577)	0	*	
80	286	RANA MUHAMMAD AMMAR	RANA MUHAMMAD AFRASIAB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	715/1100 ( 65.000 )	183/505 (36.238)	0	*	
1	5314	AQSA GUL	SIBGHAT ULLAH	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	594/1100 ( 54.000 )	209/520 (40.192)	0	*	
32	5783	ATEEQ-UR- REHMAN	MUMTAZ ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	634/1100 ( 57.636 )	198/520 (38.077)	0	*	Fee Chalai Missing
3	3637	ALISHBA SHAREEF	MUHAMMAD SHARIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	660/1100 ( 60.000 )	187/505 (37.030)	0	*	
4	3640	ZEESHAN KHAN	SARDAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	0/0 ( 0 )	311/505 (61.584)	0	*	Document Missing
5	2915	MUDASIR IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	692/1100 ( 62.909 )	174/505 (34.455)	0	*	Document Missing
6	2492	CH MUJTABA ALI	Qamar Shakil	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	587/1100 ( 53.364 )	197/520 (37.885)	0	*	
7	4858	ZAIN GHOUS	GHULAM GHOUS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	639/1100 ( 58.091 )	181/505 (35.842)	0	*	
8	4993	SUMAYYAH ZULFIQAR	ZULFIQAR HYDER	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	574/1100 ( 52.182 )	192/505 (38.020)	0	*	Documen Missing
9	2149	MUHAMMAD AFFAQ ATHER	ATHER SHABBIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	627/1100 ( 57.000 )	181/505 (35.842)	0	*	
)	1865	MUHAMMAD KAMRAN SHABBIR	GHULAM SHABBIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	640/1100 ( 58.182 )	178/505 (35.248)	0	*	
1	947	REHAN RAO	MUHAMMAD IDREES	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	622/1100 ( 56.545 )	182/520 (35.000)	0	*	Documen Missing
2	749	HASEEB UR REHMAN	NIZAM UL DIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	526/1100 ( 47.818 )	193/505 (38.218)	0	*	
3	1890	MALIK SAIF ULLAH KHAWAJA	MALIK IMTIAZ UL HASSAN KHAWAJA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	633/1100 ( 57.545 )	171/505 (33.861)	0	*	
4	3817	AHSAN JAVEED	MUHAMMAD JAVEED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	631/1100 ( 57.364 )	171/505 (33.861)	0	*	
5	5337	AHMAD BILAL	MUHAMMAD BILAL KHALID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	622/1100 ( 56.545 )	168/505 (33.267)	0	*	

4.0	1200	AAAHIAAAID KILAAI	CUALIZAD ZAFFAD	F.C. D.	644/1100/	160/520	0	*	
46	1308	M NUMAIR KHAN	Shahzad zaffar Khan	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	644/1100 ( 58.545 )	168/520 (32.308)	0	·	
47	955	HAMMAD AHMAD	SHAKEEL AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-	601/1100 (	168/505	0	*	Fee Chalan
				Medical	54.636)	(33.267)			Missing
48	4996	SHAHID KHAN	SALEEM AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-	547/1100 (	171/505	0	*	
			KHAN	Medical	49.727)	(33.861)			
49	6346	DIL MUHAMMAD	SARDAR SHAKEL	F.Sc. Pre-	512/1100 (	148/505	0	*	
		KHAN	KHAN	Medical	46.545)	(29.307)			
50	31	HAMZA TANVEER	TANVEER AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre-	0/0 ( 0 )	233/505	0	*	Fee Chalan
				Medical		(46.139)			Missing

# Alert!

### NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 30-08-2023, so that their application could be considered for admission in next merit list on vacant seats. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

Applicants not Considered										
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Remarks		
1	693	AROOJ MARYAM	SHAHID MAHMOOD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	732/1100 ( 66.545 )	695/1100 (63.182)	0	Not Considered		
2	426	DOST MUHAMMAD	KHAN ALAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	881/1100 ( 80.091	751/1100 (68.273)	0	Not Considered		
3	492	MUHAMMAD ALLOUDIN CHADHAR	HAIDER ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	738/1100 ( 67.091 )	1012/1100 (92.000)	0	Not Considered		
4	499	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN JAMEEL	MUHAMMAD JAMEED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	700/1100 ( 63.636	638/1100 (58.000)	0	Not Considered		
5	961	MUHAMMAD HASSAAN SHAHID	MUHAMMAD SHABBIR SHAHID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1018/1100 ( 92.545 )	1022/1100 (92.909)	0	Not Considered		
6	2874	MUHAMMAD RAZA	MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	922/1100 ( 83.818	841/1100 (76.455)	0	Not Considered		
7	1589	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB TARIQ	MUHAMMAD TARIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	932/1100 ( 84.727	888/1100 (80.727)	0	Not Considered		